

Notice of Intent to Award

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority

**Airside Guideways & Bridge Rehabilitation
Project No. 6860 21**

The bids submitted to the above referenced solicitation have been reviewed. A copy of the bid tabulation is provided below.

One Source Restoration and Building Service Inc. will be presented for award to the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority Board at its meeting scheduled for the date and time below:

Date: October 7, 2021
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Location: Authority's Board Room
Tampa International Airport
Main Terminal, 3rd Floor, Blue Side

Contact the Procurement Agent for additional information:

Name: Rianner Woodard
Phone: (813) 801-6082
Email: rwoodard@TampaAirport.com

NOTE: Any change to the award date/time will be posted with the Solicitation documents on the Authority webpage.

BID TABULATION



AIRSIDE GUIDEWAYS & BRIDGE REHABILITATION
HCAA Project No: 6860 21
Client: Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
Airport: Tampa International Airport
Bids Opened: September 1, 2021

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		One Source Restoration & Building Services, Inc.		Foresight Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
PART I: GENERAL REQUIREMENTS / PRELIMINARY MATTERS									
1.0	Location								
1.1	Project Mobilization/Demobilization and Phasing	LS	1	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 670,065.00	\$ 670,065.00
1.2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1		Incidental	\$ 90,060.00	\$ 90,060.00	\$ 119,662.00	\$ 119,662.00
1.5	Temporary Signage	LS	1		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental
3.0	CONCRETE FLOOR REPAIR								
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	128	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 139.41	\$ 17,844.48
3.2	Floor Repair - Full Depth at Shuttle Running Surface	LF.	156	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 819.69	\$ 127,871.64
5.0	CONCRETE BEAM REPAIR								
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	118	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 190.66	\$ 22,521.48
6.0	CONCRETE COLUMN REPAIR								
6.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	46	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 236.33	\$ 10,871.18
6.2	Column Repair - Carbon Fiber Wrap	S.F.	23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 37,168.00	\$ 1,316.29	\$ 30,274.67
7.0	CONCRETE WALL REPAIR								
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 231.38	\$ 3,470.70
8.0	PRECAST CONCRETE REPAIR								
8.1	Precast Stem Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 222.57	\$ 1,780.56
9.0	EXPANSION JOINT EDGE PREPARATION								
9.1	Expansion Joint Preparation - New Blockout	LF.	1160	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 32,944.00	\$ 67.01	\$ 77,731.60
10.0	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT								
10.3	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged w/Gutter	LF.	1160	\$ 100.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 209.29	\$ 242,776.40
11.0	CRACK AND JOINT REPAIR								
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	LF	3600	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 19,584.00
11.2	Repair Crack / Joint Sealant	LF	2204	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,816.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 11,857.52
11.7	Cove Sealant	LF	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 812.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 299.20
11.9	Seal Access Hatches	EA	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 131.63	\$ 1,711.19
11.10	Replace Sealant at Conduit Penetration	EA	368	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 4,842.88
15.0	PROTECTIVE SEALER								
15.1	Concrete Sealer - Walkway - Guideway A	LS (SF)	1	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 20,305.00	\$ 20,305.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
15.2.A	Concrete Sealer - Shuttle Running Surfaces - Guideway A	LS (SF)	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 24,172.00	\$ 24,172.00
15.2.B	Concrete Sealer - Shuttle Running Surfaces - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 19,595.00	\$ 19,595.00
15.2.C	Concrete Sealer - Shuttle Running Surfaces - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 22,616.00	\$ 22,616.00
15.2.E	Concrete Sealer - Shuttle Running Surfaces - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 20,785.00	\$ 20,785.00
15.2.F	Concrete Sealer - Shuttle Running Surfaces - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 22,784.00	\$ 22,784.00
16.0	TRAFFIC TOPPING								
16.1.B	Traffic Topping - Walkway - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 77,006.00	\$ 77,006.00	\$ 62,691.00	\$ 62,691.00
16.1.C	Traffic Topping - Walkway - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 117,846.00	\$ 117,846.00	\$ 123,761.00	\$ 123,761.00
16.1.E	Traffic Topping - Walkway - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 97,191.00	\$ 97,191.00	\$ 97,010.00	\$ 97,010.00
16.1.F	Traffic Topping - Walkway - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 127,830.00	\$ 127,830.00	\$ 136,175.00	\$ 136,175.00
43.0	MISCELLANEOUS METALS								
43.1	Install Additional Nut at Supplemental Bearing	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
43.2	Repair Metal Fascia Panels	EA	23	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 1,196.63	\$ 27,522.49
43.3	Replace Metal Fascia Panels	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 4,786.50	\$ 38,292.00
43.4.A	Replace Metal Fascia Panel Hardware - Guideway A	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
43.4.C	Replace Metal Fascia Panel Hardware - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
43.4.E	Replace Metal Fascia Panel Hardware - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
43.4.F	Replace Metal Fascia Panel Hardware - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
43.5	Replace Clearance Bar at Truck Court	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 14,360.00
43.6	Repair Lightning Protection Cable	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 897.47	\$ 8,974.70
43.7	Replace Hatch Fastener	EA	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 299.16	\$ 4,487.40
44.0	MISCELLANEOUS								
44.1.A	Pressure Clean Face of Concrete Support Piers - Guideway A	LS (SF)	1	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
44.1.B	Pressure Clean Face of Concrete Support Piers - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
44.1.C	Pressure Clean Face of Concrete Support Piers - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
44.1.E	Pressure Clean Face of Concrete Support Piers - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
44.1.F	Pressure Clean Face of Concrete Support Piers - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
44.2	Replace Plexiglass Panels in Baggage Area	EA	51	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 9,537.00	\$ 897.47	\$ 45,770.97
44.3.B	Repair Plexiglass Panels in Baggage Area - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
44.3.C	Repair Plexiglass Panels in Baggage Area - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
44.3.E	Repair Plexiglass Panels in Baggage Area - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
44.3.F	Repair Plexiglass Panels in Baggage Area - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00
44.4	Repair Existing Bolted Connection	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 2,393.50
45.0	PAINTING								
45.1.A	Paint Walkway Safety Markings - Guideway A	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 3,159.00
45.1.B	Paint Walkway Safety Markings - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00
45.1.C	Paint Walkway Safety Markings - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 2,172.00
45.1.E	Paint Walkway Safety Markings - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00
45.1.F	Paint Walkway Safety Markings - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00
45.4.A	Paint Handrails - Guideway A	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 45,950.00	\$ 45,950.00
45.4.B	Paint Handrails - Guideway A-Sort	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 12,253.00	\$ 12,253.00
45.4.C	Paint Handrails - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 31,590.00
45.4.E	Paint Handrails - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 22,975.00	\$ 22,975.00
45.4.F	Paint Handrails - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 38,292.00	\$ 38,292.00
45.5.A	Paint Metal Fascia Skirt & Support Framing - Guideway A	LS	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 72,280.00	\$ 72,280.00	\$ 66,340.00	\$ 66,340.00
45.5.C	Paint Metal Fascia Skirt & Support Framing - Guideway C	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 49,640.00	\$ 49,640.00	\$ 45,809.00	\$ 45,809.00
45.5.E	Paint Metal Fascia Skirt & Support Framing - Guideway E	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,140.00	\$ 36,140.00	\$ 33,170.00	\$ 33,170.00
45.5.F	Paint Metal Fascia Skirt & Support Framing - Guideway F	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 60,265.00	\$ 60,265.00	\$ 55,284.00	\$ 55,284.00
45.6	Paint Glider Bearings	EA	194	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,192.00	\$ 131.63	\$ 25,536.22
45.7	Clean and Cold Galvanize Rail Attachment Hardware	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 1,555.00
45.8	Clean and Paint Access Hatch Hinges	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,089.00
XX.X	TAXIWAY B BRIDGE (RS&H)								
46	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 4,188.00
47	Safety and Security	LS	1	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 8,975.00
48	Project Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00
49	Maintenance of Traffic and Temporary Construction Items for Taxiway B Work	LS	1	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 23,932.00	\$ 23,932.00
50	Polyurethane Injection - Single Component (If selected, leave Item 51 blank)	GAL	288	\$ -	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 27,504.00	\$ 307.53	\$ 88,568.64
51	Polyurethane Injection - Two Component (If selected, leave Item 50 blank)	LB	2400	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.15	\$ 33,960.00	\$ -	\$ -
52	Compressible Free Draining Seal (FDS)	LF	415	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 5,461.40
53	Excavation and Embankment	CYD	65	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 478.65	\$ 31,112.25
54	Stripping (4" Thick)	SY	352	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 59.83	\$ 21,060.16
55	Sodding	SY	352	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 59.83	\$ 21,060.16
	Subtotal (w/o Owner's Allowance)			\$ 1,599,500.00		\$ 1,656,980.00		\$ 2,817,715.39	
	Owner's Allowance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Grand Total			\$ 1,649,500.00		\$ 1,706,980.00		\$ 2,867,715.39	

This bid tabulation is certified as being correct and accurate.

Bid Amount Read Aloud at Bid Opening \$ 1,706,980.00 \$ 2,867,550.99

Matthew P. Dougherty
Matthew P. Dougherty, PE
Director of Restoration